

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL'S RAMADAN BUFFET DINNER "IFTAR 'KULINER' NUSANTARA" ENDORSED BY H.E AMBASSADOR HERMONO, EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA IN KUALA LUMPUR

Kuala Lumpur, 2 March 2023 – Sunway Putra Hotel's "Iftar 'Kuliner' Nusantara" Ramadan Buffet has been endorsed by His Excellency Ambassador Hermono, Embassy of The Republic of Indonesia in Kuala Lumpur at the Coffee House, Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur on 1 March 2023.

Over 100 officials from various embassies in Kuala Lumpur, Indonesian business entrepreneurs, business owners, organisations, media, bloggers and influencers gathered to experience the historic gastronomic event adopting the concept of 'Serumpun' literally meaning 'of the same roots' between Malaysia and Indonesia.

Launched and endorsed by the Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia in Kuala Lumpur, H.E. Ambassador Hermono, "Iftar 'Kuliner' Nusantara" translated as 'Iftar Culinary Archipelego' aims to transport guests to Indonesia without having to leave Malaysia.

After the launch of "Iftar 'Kuliner' Nusantara" Food Preview, Senior General Manager of Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur, Mr Wilfred Yeo guided H.E Ambassador Hermono and the Chief Executive Officer of Batik Air, Captain Mushafiz Mustafa Bakri through the various Ramadan specials. H.E Ambassador Hermono shared of his delight and excitement on the collaboration between the Indonesian Embassy and Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur for the upcoming iftar and future partnerships.

Guests were spoilt for choice with over 200 mouth-watering specials from Malaysia such as the Rendang Tok from Perak, an Ikan Bakar station, a whole roasted lamb and much more. From Indonesia, the very authentic Soto Betawi originating from Jakarta, Tongseng from



Central Java, Ayam Pop Minang from West Sumatra, the legendary Nasi Goreng Kambing ala Kebun Sireh, Mie Tek Tek and much more.

In addition to the launch, Sunway Putra Hotel's Senior General Manager, Mr Wilfred Yeo also announced a future opening of an Indonesian restaurant at the hotel, targeted to be officially launched in the third quarter of 2023.

Apart from the scrumptious spread, the hotel has also arranged an incredible lucky draw for guests who purchase 6 pax and above to be eligible to join and win amazing prizes. The prizes include the grand prize of a fully paid 3 days / 2 nights holiday to Jakarta for 2 persons, inclusive of the return air tickets courtesy of Batik Air and hotel accommodation in Jakarta, courtesy of Sunway. Amongst other prizes, there will also be grand hotel stays at the award winning Banjaran Hotsprings Retreat and many more prizes at Sunway's sister hotels across the peninsular.

"Iftar 'Kuliner' Nusantara" Buffet Dinner will commence from 24 March to 19 April 2023 at the Coffee House at Level 9, Sunway Putra Hotel, 6.30pm to 10.00pm. The buffet is priced at RM178+ per person while children aged 5 and below are able to dine-in for free. Children aged 6 to 12 years old will enjoy 50% discount. There is also a 10% early bird discount on the buffet running from now until 10 March 2023. Other terms and conditions apply.

2D1N Ramadan Mubarak Stay & Dine Package (Stay date: 24 March – 19 April 2023)

Furthermore, this Ramadan, guests can get away from the bustle of the city and spend a quiet Ramadan Mubarak staycation at Sunway Putra Hotel. The promotion includes a 2D1N stay, Sahur buffet breakfast, and Iftar buffet dinner for two people. Guests can select from Superior or Deluxe rooms with a complimentary upgrade to the subsequent room category starting from just RM595+/RM645+.

For guests looking to make reservations for "Iftar 'Kuliner' Nusantara" Ramadan Buffet they may call 03 4040 9888 / +6019 305 2372 / email to <u>spkl.ch@sunwayhotels.com</u>. To enjoy the Ramadan Mubarak staycation, guests can book directly at Sunway Putra Hotel's website from 10 March 2023: <u>www.sunwayhotels.com/sunway-putra</u>



-END-

ABOUT SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

Situated directly opposite World Trade Centre Kuala Lumpur, the 5-star Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur is nestled in the heart of the diamond triangle, one of Kuala Lumpur's most eclectic districts; synonymous for its vibrant street scenes, lined with local and trendy cafes and bars, bustling markets, landmarks, and a melting pot of Asian cultures and traditions, all of which can be easily explored. The hotel presents a destination of fascinating contrasts; combining the charms of a private enclave with the energy of a dynamic city for an endless journey of discovery. Sunway Putra Hotel has also earned its Muslim-Friendly Hospitality Services 2022 certification by the Islamic Tourism Centre and Ministry of Tourism, Arts & Culture Malaysia & voted Malaysia's Best Family Hotel by the International Travel Awards 2022. The 650-room hotel forms part of an integrated development and is directly linked to the multi award-winning Sunway Putra Mall. For more information, please visit www.sunwayhotels.com/sunway-putra

FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

Sabrina Foo Marketing & Communications Manager Tel: +603 4040 9888 or email: <u>sabrinaflt@sunwayhotels.com</u> Jessica Loh Marketing & Communications Executive

Tel: +603 4040 9888 or email: jessicalopy@sunwayhotels.com

For event photos, kindly visit: <u>Iftar'Kuliner'Nusantara_MediaRelease</u>